

C Case No 50 of 2018
CNR-WBBB01-003256-2018
JO-WB00704

Order No 12, dated
07.11.2022

Today case is fixed for appearance and death report.
Accused Kaji Asraful @ Kalia on C.B. is absent by petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein..
Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.
Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.
One Sitesh Sarkar, ASI of police of Dubrajpur PS submits death report of deceased accused Khokan Garain which shows that accused Khokan Garain expired on 10.09.2021.
Let the case be filed for ever in respect of accused Khokan Garain.
Case is adjourned.
Regular P.O. is on leave.
Fix 01.04.2023 for evidence of csw 1 & 2.
Issue summons. Almat be produced.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

