

C Case No 50 of 2018  
CNR-WBBB01-003256-2018  
JO-WB00702

Order No 14  
Dated-30.11.2023

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Kazi Asraful @ Kalia on Court bail is absent without taking any steps. On repeated calls none appears on his behalf. None moves.

In the above circumstances, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused.

Accordingly, **issue W/A against the accused Kazi Asraful @ Kalia**

Fix 08.03.2024 for E.R. of W/A.

O/C,Dubrajpur P.S. directed to execute the W/A and submit a compliance report postively by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C,Dubrajpur P.S. for compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge

Special Court

NDPS Act

Suri,Birbhum

Sd/- Shri B.Chatterjee

Judge

Special Court

NDPS Act

Suri, Birbhum.