

C Case No 50 of 2018  
CNR-WBBB01-003256-2018  
JO-WB00702

Order No 92

Dated-11.03.2024

08.03.2024 was holiday and the case record is put up today.

One Tapash Ghosh , ASI of police of Dubrajpur P.S. files a petition praying for passing order for sending the W/A to the Pundeveswar P.S. issued against the accused Kazi Asraful Haque on the ground that the resident of accused is under Pundeveswar P.S.

Perused the petition.

Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Issue fresh W/A against the accused Kazi Asraful Haque.

Fix 20.07.2024 for E.R. of W/A.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri,Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.